NAMPA HIGHWAY DISTRICT NO. 1

Commissioners: Dick Smith, Randy Noble, Bryce D. Millar

NAMPA HIGHWAY DISTRICT NO. 1 SPECIAL MEETING August 13, 2024 10:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Nampa Highway District Commissioner's Room

4507 12th Ave Rd Nampa, Idaho 83686

• **BUSINESS**:

○ 10:00 a.m. – ACTION ITEM: Public Hearing for FY2025 Budget, adoption of FY2025 Budget and authorization for Chairman to sign the County L-2 Form

NICOLE BARLOW	
ASSISTANT DISTRICT CLERK	POSTED DATE



Chairman, Dick Smith

NAMPA HIGHWAY DISTRICT NO. 1 SPECIAL MEETING

PRESENT:	Commissioner Dick Smith, Commissioner Bryce Millar, and Commissioner Randy Noble, District Director Nick Lehman; District Clerk Paige Rhoades
GUESTS:	None
Chairman Dick	Smith called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.
District Clerk Pa Budget.	aige Rhoades presented the Board with FY2025 Budget Work Sheet and the proposed FY25
Public Hearing	for FY 2025 Budget
Chairman Smith FY2025 Budget	Chairman Smith opened the Public Hearing for FY2025 Budget. With no one present to testify, a closed the Public Hearing. Commissioner Noble made a MOTION to approve & adopt the and authorize the Chairman to sign the L2 Property Tax Form. Commissioner Millar e motion. MOTION CARRIED.
Commissioner MOTION CAR	Millar made a MOTION to adjourn at 10:12 a.m. Commissioner Smith SECONDED the motion. RIED.

Vice Chairman, Randy Noble